RReevvoolluuttiioonnaarryy  1100MMhhzz
PPoowweerr  IInndduuccttoorr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy
TThhee  nneeww  CCooooppeerr  BBuussssmmaannnn®®
CCooiillttrroonniiccss®® MMPPII  SSeerriieess  ooff
MMiinniiaattuurree  PPoowweerr  IInndduuccttoorrss
ttaakkee  ppeerrffoorrmmaannccee  aanndd
aapppplliiccaattiioonn  fflleexxiibbiilliittyy  ttoo
NNeeww  LLeevveellss  iinn  aa  ssmmaallll  ppaacckkaaggee

Contact our applications engineers with your questions:
• E-mail: InductorTech@cooperindustries.com
Online Resources
• Go to: www.cooperbussmann.com/elx for:
- Application notes
- Data sheets
- Ordering product samples
Spcifications*
Dimensions - mm
* For details, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/datasheets/elx for Data Sheet 4086.
† Transient pulse not to exceed 1 millisecond.
Part OCL Part Marking Irms Isat (Amps) DCR (mΩ)
Number ±15%(μH) Designator (Amps) @25°C @20°C±15%
R1 Version
MPI4040R1-R10-R 0.09 A 7.4 32† 8.5
MPI4040R1-R15-R 0.15 B 6.5 26† 11.0
MPI4040R1-R22-R 0.22 C 5.1 21 18.0
MPI4040R1-R33-R 0.33 D 4.08 17 28.0
MPI4040R1-R47-R 0.47 E 3.75 11 35.0
MPI4040R1-R68-R 0.68 F 3.1 9.0 51.0
R2 Version
MPI4040R2-R47-R 0.47 G 4.3 13 28.0
MPI4040R2-1R0-R 1.0 H 3.8 2.25 38.0
MPI4040R2-1R5-R 1.5 I 2.75 1.8 60.0
MPI4040R2-2R2-R 2.2 J 2.3 1.5 82.0
MPI4040R2-3R3-R 3.3 K 1.96 1.25 113
MPI4040R2-4R7-R 4.7 L 1.6 1.1 175
R3 Version
MPI4040R3-R22-R 0.22 W 8.0 20 8.0
MPI4040R3-R47-R 0.47 U 5.8 17 12.0
MPI4040R3-1R2-R 1.2 V 4.0 9.4 32.0
MPI4040R3-1R5-R 1.5 M 3.8 8.2 36.0
MPI4040R3-2R2-R 2.2 N 3.4 7.9 48.0
MPI4040R3-3R3-R 3.3 O 3.0 6.6 60.0
MPI4040R3-4R7-R 4.7 P 2.3 4.8 92.0
MPI4040R3-6R8-R 6.8 Q 2.0 4.5 140
MPI4040R3-100-R 10.0 R 1.5 3.8 213
MPI4040R3-150-R 15.0 S 1.3 3.0 285
MPI4040R3-220-R 22.0 T 1.1 2.2 408
Top V iew Bottom  V iewSide V iew
Recom m ended Pad Layout Schem atic
1
2